

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8876/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in WP(C) No.18541/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

DEEPAK KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents, seeking further time to file counter affidavit, the matter be listed on 03.09.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)